<u>To Use the King Soopers or City Market Community Rewards Program:</u> Simply encourage your participants to visit the appropriate link below.

- For King Soopers Stores go to <u>https://www.kingsoopers.com/i/</u> <u>community/community-rewards</u>
- For City Market Stores go to https://www.citymarket.com/i/community/community-rewards

Once logged into their King Soopers or City Market account they can search for Gunbarrel Community Alliance either by name or IJ059 and then click Enroll. New users will need to create an account which requires some basic information, a valid email address and a *loyalty* card.

*Customers must have a registered King Soopers or City Market *loyalty* card account to link to your organization.

*If a member does not yet have a King Soopers or City Market *loyalty* card, please let them know they are available at the customer service desk at any King Soopers or City Market

The Community Rewards Program is a link at the very bottom of their webpage

SUPPORT GCA WHEN YOU SHOP AT AMAZON

Go to smile.amazon.com/ch/85-1316155

When customers click on your unique link, they skip this charity selection process. Instead, they're taken to <u>smile.amazon.com</u> and are automatically asked if they want to support Gunbarrel Community Alliance. Your unique charity link: <u>https://smile.amazon.com/ch/85-1316155</u>

IT'S EASY! THANK YOU!!